crown-na.com  |  1.800.585.1774  |  info@crown-na.com
GETTING STARTED
Crown is excited to offer the following options for Ford’s new F-150 Police
Responder/SSV. From base wiring to a turn-key Ready-for-Patrol package, use
this easy-to-follow ordering guide to get the vehicle you want, the way you want.
SEAMLESS CUSTOMER PROCESS
1 Select your equipment options from this Crown
F-150 Police Responder/SSV Ordering Guide.
2 Dealer contacts Crown at 1-800-585-1774
or through their regional sales manager to
discuss specifications, ask questions and review
engineering requirements.
3 Crown provides a quote for the agreed upon
build after all details of the upfit options have
been established.
4 Financial arrangements are established between a
Crown representative and the ordering dealership
so the agency transaction can be executed.
5 Once a Purchase Order has been secured by
Crown, the dealership will receive an order
confirmation that verifies all equipment and pricing.
6 Dealer orders the F-150 Police Responder/SSV
with the ShipThru Code 31L - D9K. The dealership
code, body code and order number(s) are then
provided to Crown.
7 Ford produces the vehicle and it is shipped to
Crown for upfitting. When the upfit is completed,
the vehicle is put back into the Ford transportation
system and shipped directly to the ordering
dealership’s location.
FORD F-150 POLICE RESPONDER/SSV ORDERING GUIDE
Equip your F-150 vehicle with the latest aftermarket options, from basic
lighting solutions to making your vehicle ready for patrol.
CROWN WARRANTY
All equipment supplied and installed by Crown is backed
by a 3-year/36,000 mile warranty, and does not void
the vehicle’s factory warranty.
SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS?
Crown can customize most of the vehicle build to meet
your exact requirements.
NEED ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT?
If there are any items that the agency would prefer please
let the Crown team know. We’re here to work for you!
CONTACTS
Call 1.800.585.1774 to discuss upfit with a Regional
Sales Manager. Customize your vehicle with Crown’s
various equipment options.
FOUNDATION
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION CODE
Power Management & Wiring Harness
 BASE PREP PACKAGE C700B
Includes: . Pre-wiring for two grille light LED’s (including sync wire)  1
. Frame to body noise suppression bonding straps 2
. 30A ignition and 50A battery circuit, ground circuit 3
. Wiring harnesses are coiled beneath dash at center stack 4
. Siren speaker & horn relay circuit 5
. Front headlamp flash (wig wag) 6
. Driver side halogen spot lamp 7
 Driver Side Halogen Spot Lamp Delete C710C
Note: Must order C700B (Base Prep Package)
 Dual Halogen Spot Lamps (driver and passenger side) C710D
Note: Must order C700B (Base Prep Package)
 Driver Side LED Spot Lamp C710E
Note: Must order C700B (Base Prep Package)
 Dual LED Spot Lamps (driver and passenger side) C710G
Note: Must order C700B (Base Prep Package)
 Front Power Management System (BIT-13) 8 CBITF
Includes: . 5 ignition circuits, 5 battery circuits
. 3 independently programmable timed circuits
  (for automatic shutoff of equipment at 0.5, 1, 2 or 4 hours)
. Individual fuse for each circuit with LED status indicators
Note: Must order C700B (Base Prep Package)
1 7
2
3 4 5
2
86
6
7
STRUCTURE
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION CODE
Emergency Lighting & Equipment
 LED Corner Lights - Tail Lamp only 9 CF67B
Available in RED, WHITE or BLUE; please call for other colors
 Front Grille LED Lights 10 CGRIL-LED